504502168 08/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4548872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL PIRNER	07/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTEGRA LLP
Street Address:	5960 WASHINGTON BLVD.
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15646351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: djgreenhalgh@maginot.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIEL J. GREENHALGH

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 2: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2383-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. GREENHALGH	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Greenhalgh/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2383-0004P_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504502168 REEL: 043284 FRAME: 0443

Attorney File No.: 2383-0004P

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (patent application entitled DYNAMIC SPACER INSPECTION GAUGE (the "Application") for in (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:	FOR A SMART PIPELINE	
 is being executed concurrently herew was first executed on was filed on as Application Nu claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional 	imber .	filed .
Entegra LLP, a Delaware Corporation, having it Washington Blvd., Indianapolis, IN 46220, U.S., assigns, and its legal representatives ("Entegra Application and the Invention(s), and the full co	A., on behalf of itself, its suc i"), is entitled to all rights in ti	cessors and he
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transferight, title and interest in the Application and the States, its territories, and all foreign countries, i registrations and publications obtained or deriving the under all present or future conventions a applications for which priority is claimed in the applications.	er(s) to Entegra the entire ar e Invention(s), in and for the including all applications, pa ed therefrom, world wide, ar nd treaties, and any provisio	nd exclusive United tents, design id all priority
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents thereon to Entegra; agree that Entegra may apply for and receivable. agree to execute all papers and take all acconnection therewith requested by Entegra connection therewith requested by Entegra authorize Entegra to subsequently enter the Assignment, if not already entered above. 	ive all foreign Letters Patent tions necessary or desirable s; and	thereon; in
Can Can	7416/216	
Paul Pirner	DATE	

PATENT REEL: 043284 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 08/14/2017